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S 3448
Ensuring All Students Year-round (EASY) Access to Meals and Snacks Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: May 27, 2010
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.  (May 27, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-bill/3448 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Udall, Tom [D-NM] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NM   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry Committee Senate Referred To May 27, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 4274 Related bill Jan 4, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Healthy Families and Communities.

Summary  (as of May 27, 2010) 

Ensuring All Students Year-round (EASY) Access to Meals and Snacks Act - Amends the Richard B. Russell National

School Lunch Act to reimburse private nonprofit and local government service institutions (other than public schools)

under the school lunch program for up to one meal and one snack per child each day during after-school hours,

weekends, and school holidays during the regular school calendar. (Currently, such institutions are reimbursed for meals

and snacks served to children over the summer months or to children who are on vacation under a continuous school

calendar.)

Actions Timeline

May 27, 2010: Introduced in Senate
May 27, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.
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